Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	16-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce
			_
	497150	uments or the new address(es) below.	_
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Xiaoguang XIE		EDIFIER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
	Internal Addres	S: NO. 815, 8TH FLOOR	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 I	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>SHUANGQIAO BUILDING</u>		
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2008			
✓ Assignment Merger	NO. 69 BEISIHUA	NXILU, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BEIJING 100080		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: PR CHI	NA Zip:	
Other			
		s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	ig filed together with a new application.	
29/299,455			
			ĒIJ
Additional numbers	attached? Yes		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	r of applications and patents	
Name: CRAIG L. PUCKETT, ESQ.	7 Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	27
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON		to be charged by credit card	-
		to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY		to be charged to deposit account	
Street Audress. One BROADWAT	-18	red (government interest not affecting title)	\
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Inf		-
	- 1	d Last 4 Numbers	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10004</u>	-	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212.425.7200		ccount Number 11-0600	
Fax Number: 212.425.5288	_		
Email Address:	– Authorized	d User Name <u>KENYON & KENYON</u>	-
9. Signature: Tatur Buille	•		1
Signature		APRIL 10, 2008 Date	
PATRICK J. BIRDE		otal number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing		neet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	eet) should be faxed to (5 r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1	1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	(AB 00000
	,	(04/15/2008 MJAMA1 00000066 110 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	600 292994

PATENT REEL: 020811 FRAME: 0818

Docket No.: 14409/1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

XIE, Xiaoguang

have made certain inventions and discoveries in

MULTIMEDIA SPEAKER

for which US Design Patent Application No. 29/299,454, was filed on December 27, 2007; and

WHEREAS **BEIJING EDIFIER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, having a place of business at **No. 815, 8th floor, Shuangqiao building, No. 68 Beisihuanxilu, Haidian district, Beijing 100080, P.R. China,** and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, interests, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, interests, benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions or discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and/or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and/or discoveries and/or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, interests, benefits or privileges in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or **PATENT**

RECORDED: 04/15/2008

REEL: 020811 FRAME: 0819